Trees

Acer buergerianum
Acer griseum

Acer palmatum
Albizia julibrissin
Cercis canadensis
Cercis canadensis
Cercis canadensis
Gymnocladus dioicus
Magnolia macrophylla
Parrotia persica
Quercus coccinea

Zelkova serrata

Conifers

Cedrus deodara

Chamaecyparis nootkatensis

Cryptomeria japonica

Cryptomeria japonica
Juniperus chinensis

Juniperus virginiana
Microbiota decussata

Pinus strobus
Taxodium distichum
Taxodium distichum
Taxus x media
Thuja occidentalis

Thujopsis dolobrata

Shrubs

Callicarpa x

Chaenomeles speciosa
Hydrangea arborescens
Hydrangea arborescens
Hydrangea arborescens
Hydrangea paniculata
Hydrangea quercifolia
Hydrangea serrata

Ilex verticillata

Ilex verticillata

llex verticillata
Ilex verticillata

Nandina domestica

Nandina domestica
Rosa x

Rosa x

Schefflera delavayi

Syringa x oblata

Perennials

Aralia cordata
Aronia melanocarpa

Asarum maximum

Brassica oleracea
Buddleia x

Chocolate Fountain™
‘Alley Cat'

Carolina Sweetheart™

The Rising Sun™

‘Ogon’

Prostrate Beauty'
‘Green Arrow'

‘Bandai Sugi'

'Knaptonensis'
"Saybrook Gold"

‘Taylor'

'Falling Waters'

‘Sherwood Moss'

‘Variegata'

Pearl Glam ™

‘Scarlet Storm'
Invincibelle® Ruby
Invincibelle Limetta™
Invincibelle Wee White™
Fire Light®

‘Munchkin'

Tuff Stuff™ Red

Berry Poppins®

Berry Heavy® Gold

Mr. Poppins®
Little Goblin® Guy

Lemon Lime'

Twilight'
Oso Easy Hot Paprika™

Oso Easy® Urban Legen™

'Betsy Ross'

'Sun King'
Low Scape® Mound

Ling Ling'

Kosmic™
Pugster Blue™

Trident Maple

Paperbark Maple

Japanese Maple

Weeping Mimosa
Redbud

Redbud
Redbud

Kentucky Coffeetree
Bigleaf Magnolia

Persian Ironwood
Scarlet Oak

Ogon Japanese Zelkova

Prostrate Beauty
Deodar Cedar

Green Arrow Nootka
Falsecypress

Bandai Sugi Japanese
Cedar

Knaptonensis Japanese
Cedar

Saybrook Gold Juniper

Taylor Juniper
Siberian Cypress

White Pine
Bald Cypress

Falling Waters Weeping
Bald Cypress

Southern Yew
Sherwood Moss
Arborvitae

Varigated False
Arborvitae

Pearl Glam Beautyberry
Double Take™ Scarlet
Storm Flowering
Quince

Invincibelle® Ruby
Smooth Hydrangea
Smooth Hydrangea
Smooth Hydrangea
Panicle Hydrangea
Oakleaf Hydrangea
Mountain Hydrangea
Berry Poppins®
Winterberry Holly
Berry Heavy® Gold
Winterberry Holly

Mr. Poppins®
Winterberry Holly
Winterberry Holly

Heavenly Bamboo

Heavenly Bamboo
Landscape Rose

Landscape Rose

Hardy Schefflera

Betsy Ross Lilac

Japanese Spiknard
Chokeberry

Panda Face Ginger

Kale
Butterfly Bush

20

15

20

25

12

25

25

24

14

12

30

54
19
64
64
42
44
64
48
30

37
15

66

63
64

17

72

33

$11.00
$25.00

$11.00

$30.00

$37.00

$30.00

$25.00

$17 or 3/$35

$15.00

$10.00

$25.00

$25.00

$20.00

$33.00

$25.00

$25.00
$25.00

$17.00
$33.00

$12.00
$10.00
$32.00
$25.00
$25.00

$25.00

$15.00

$15.00
$17.00
$11 or 3/$30
$11 or 3/$30
$17.00
$17.00
$11 or 3/$30
$15.00
$15.00

$15.00
$15.00

$15.00

$15.00
$11 or 3/$30

$15.00

$10.00

$12.00

$12.00
$11 or 3/$30

$11.00

$5.00
$11 or 3/$30

X Zz

Bee

Bee

Bee

Bee
Bee

Bee

35'

30"

25'

20"

30'

30

12

70

40

40

70

40"

20'
i

80’

70

10'

10'

3

2!

2

1

3!

3

1

4

4

1

1

1

Slow growing, reaching between 20-30" in height, deciduous tree with
glossy green leaves in the Spring and changing to shades of red to orange
in the Fall.
Small, oval to rounded tree with showy red to orange fall colors.
Exfoliating bark provides striking interest throughout the year.
Small tree or shrub, reaching heights of 10-25', with round to broad-
rounded habit. Provides excellent fall colors in shades of red-purple,
5' yellow, and bronze.
Beautiful weeping specimen with foliage that emerges bright green,
changing to deep purple to chocolate shades and blooms wispy pink to
5' white white blooms in the summer.
5' Strong, striking Redbud with strong variegation.
New tricolor variegated foliage that emerges deep burgundy to bright pink-
0' red and matures to rich green with marginal variegation.
Great accent or specimen plant with heart-shaped deep apricot leaves that
8' mature in shades of orange, gold, and yellow.
Tall, low maintenance deciduous tree with blue-gree leaflets in summer
0' and yellow tones in fall.
0' Large tropical leaves on a large wide spreading deciduous tree.
Foliage emerges reddish-purple in spring, changing to dark green in
summer and yellow-orange to scarlet in fall. Also has showy exfoliating
0' bark on mature specimens.

=]

a

0' Rounded, open habit oak known for its brilliant glossy scarlet fall color.
Striking gold foliage on outstanding smooth cinnamon colored bark. Needs
0' protection from afternoon sun.

0' Spreading and horizontal habit; hugs ground forming a dense blue mat.

5' Super narrow habit with side branches hanging closely against the trunk.
Slow growing medium sized conifer growing to 6' with beautiful bronze
4' winter color.

Beautiful tight formed little bun that grows up to 4" per year, does best in
light shade. Bright creamy white foliage on a broad pyramidal form.
Low-growing evergreen with a spreading, arching, feathery habit and
bright yellow foliage.

Looks like Italian Cypress with upright narrow columnar form and foliage
silvery-blue foliage that takes on bronze tones in winter.

Low growing conifer that can handle shade.

Long-lived evergreen that is pyramidal in youth, maturing to a broad oval
0' habit with an irregular crown.

Deciduous conifer with soft, feathery, yellowish-green foliage that turns an
attractive orange-brown color in fall.

@

Gl

R

(5]

0' Funky weeping form of our native Bald Cypress.
Large upright, valuable for screening.

Gl

@

Low conical form reaching just 6'H x 4'W. Soft bright green young foliage.

o

" Unique conifer with speckled variegation.

o

New heavily berrying Asian Beautyberry.

=

Double flowering form of Quince that blooms on new and old growth.
Two-toned blooms feature a combination of dark burgundy and silvery
3' pink.

@

Smaller version, lacecape blooms with pink highlights.
4' Dwarf shrub with a multitude of white flowers.

=

Native, red fall fruit. Good for cuts, compact. Needs male.

@

Native, gold fruit. Good for cuts. 5'H x 5'W. Needs male.

4' Male form for all your pollination needs.
Male form for all your pollination needs.

»

=

Nice lime green color on new growth can brighten any dark garden areas.
New growth emerges pink with irregularly flecked white variegation that
matures to green.

N

Red, semi-double flowers bloom in early summer and continue through the
first hard frost.

Glossy, dark green leaves form an umbrella-like canopy and have 3' long
sprays of tiny white flowers in fall.

First disease tolerant lilac for warmer climates released by the U.S.
National Arboretum's breeding program. Dense pure white, fragrant

3' blooms emerge in early spring.

@

]

Large golden foliage for the shade garden. Outstanding perennial, dies
back during winter.

]

Nice clumps of large, glossy, rich green, heart-shaped foliage with silvery-
1' green blotches on sides of leaves.

Gorgeous perennial Kale with slightly curled blue-green leaves that have
2' creamy white coloration throughout the margins.



Deutzia gracilis
Deutzia x

Epimedium

Eucomis comosa
Helleborus orientalis

Sambucus racemosa
Sedum spurium

Sedum stefco
Sedum

Sempervivum spp.
Yucca filamentosa

Chardonnay Pearls®
Yuki Cherry Blossom®

Sulphureum*

Sparkling Burgundy'

Lemony Lace™
"Tricolor*

SunSparkler® 'Firecracker'
‘Black'
‘Color Guard'

Indoor/Tropical/Annual Plants

Alternanthera ficoidea

Colocasia gigantea
Ensete maurelii

Pseuderanthemum

True Yellow'
Thailand Giant'

Stainless Steel'

Deutzia
Deutzia

Bishop's Hat

Pineapple Lily
Lenten Rose (various
cultivars)

Lemony Lace™
Elderberry

Sedum

Stonecrop Sedum
SunSparkler Firecracker
Stonecrop

Hens and Chicks
Adam'’s Needle Yucca

Joseph's Coat
Elephant Ear

Red Abyssinian Banana

False Eranthemum

32
32

23

31

30
29

30

41

23
39

72
40

60

25

$11 or 3/$30
$11 or 3/$30

$13.00

$6.00
$10.00

$15.00
$6 or 3/$15

$7 or 3/$19
$7 or 3/$19

$5 or 3/$13
$8 or 3/$20

$4 or 3/$11
$8.00

$8.00

$7.00

8"
6"

9

10

Pearl-like buds all along stems open to fragrant star-shaped,white flowers
3' inspring.

Shade garden favorite featuring short-spurred yellow flowers and pointed,
1.5" heart-shaped leaves that emerge in reddish tones in spring.
Strap-shaped, dark green leaves with burgundy tones spread up and
outward. Showy flowers appear in a dense cylindrical raceme in late
2' summer.

2' Early spring blooming staple of the shade garden. Many unique cultivars.

5' Golden fine textured, very unique.
24" Beautiful variegated full sun groundcover.
Tiny bluish green succulent leaves are held tight against deep red stems
4' with white flowers appearing in late summer.

Brilliant burgundy red sedum, perfect in shallow containers or tucked in
18" rockery. Gentle cascading form, excellent groundcover.
6" A newer take on an old favorite. Dark colored Hens and Chicks.
3' Beautiful variegated yucca that transforms to hues of pink in winter.

Solid yellow, heat tolerant Alternanthera that has low growing, mounding
10" habit.
6' Large foliage with attractive glaucous-grey color.
Foliage is flushed with burgundy tones, especially on new growth, and
7' each leaf can reach up to 10 long.

1.5' Spectacular light green leaves with silver to white variegated markings.



