Scientific Name	Cultivar	Common Name	Quantity	Price	Native(N)/ Nativar(X)	Pollinator	Mature Height	Mature Width	Description
Trees_	Cultival	Common Name	Quantity	Price	Ivatival(x)	Politiator	Heigiit	wiatii	Description
									Slow growing, reaching between 20-30' in height, deciduous tree with glossy green leaves in the Spring and changing to shades of red to orange
Acer buergerianum		Trident Maple	20	\$11.00		Bee	35'		in the Fall. Small, oval to rounded tree with showy red to orange fall colors.
Acer griseum		Paperbark Maple	15	\$25.00		Bee	30'	25'	Exfoliating bark provides striking interest throughout the year. Small tree or shrub, reaching heights of 10-25', with round to broad-
Acer palmatum		Japanese Maple	20	\$11.00		Bee	25'	25'	rounded habit. Provides excellent fall colors in shades of red-purple, yellow, and bronze.
Albizia julibrissin	Chocolate Fountain TM	Weeping Mimosa	25	\$30.00		Bee	20'	15'	Beautiful weeping specimen with foliage that emerges bright green, changing to deep purple to chocolate shades and blooms wispy pink to white blooms in the summer.
Cercis canadensis	'Alley Cat'	Redbud	12	\$37.00	X	Bee	30'		Strong, striking Redbud with strong variegation. New tricolor variegated foliage that emerges deep burgundy to bright pink-
Cercis canadensis	Carolina Sweetheart™	Redbud	25	\$30.00	X	Bee	30'	30'	red and matures to rich green with marginal variegation. Great accent or specimen plant with heart-shaped deep apricot leaves that
Cercis canadensis	The Rising Sun™	Redbud	25	\$25.00	X	Bee	12'	8'	mature in shades of orange, gold, and yellow. Tall, low maintenance deciduous tree with blue-gree leaflets in summer
Gymnocladus dioicus Magnolia macrophylla		Kentucky Coffeetree Bigleaf Magnolia	24 8	\$17 or 3/\$35 \$15.00	N X		70' 40'		and yellow tones in fall. Large tropical leaves on a large wide spreading deciduous tree.
									Foliage emerges reddish-purple in spring, changing to dark green in summer and yellow-orange to scarlet in fall. Also has showy exfoliating
Parrotia persica		Persian Ironwood	14	\$10.00			40'		bark on mature specimens.
Quercus coccinea	10 1	Scarlet Oak	12	\$25.00	N		70'		Rounded, open habit oak known for its brilliant glossy scarlet fall color. Striking gold foliage on outstanding smooth cinnamon colored bark. Needs
Zelkova serrata	'Ogon'	Ogon Japanese Zelkova	7	\$25.00			40'	30'	protection from afternoon sun.
<u>Conifers</u>									
Cedrus deodara	Prostrate Beauty'	Prostrate Beauty Deodar Cedar Green Arrow Nootka	2	\$20.00			5'	10'	Spreading and horizontal habit; hugs ground forming a dense blue mat.
Chamaecyparis nootkatensis	'Green Arrow'	Falsecypress Bandai Sugi Japanese	3	\$33.00			35'	5'	Super narrow habit with side branches hanging closely against the trunk. Slow growing medium sized conifer growing to 6' with beautiful bronze
Cryptomeria japonica	'Bandai Sugi'	Cedar	2	\$25.00			4'	4'	winter color.
Cryptomeria japonica	'Knaptonensis'	Knaptonensis Japanese Cedar	1	\$25.00			5'	3'	Beautiful tight formed little bun that grows up to 4" per year, does best in light shade. Bright creamy white foliage on a broad pyramidal form.
Juniperus chinensis	'Saybrook Gold'	Saybrook Gold Juniper	7	\$25.00			3'	6'	Low-growing evergreen with a spreading, arching, feathery habit and bright yellow foliage.
Juniperus virginiana Microbiota decussata	"Taylor"	Taylor Juniper Siberian Cypress	10	\$17.00 \$33.00	X		20' 1.5'		Looks like Italian Cypress with upright narrow columnar form and foliage silvery-blue foliage that takes on bronze tones in winter. Low growing conifer that can handle shade.
Pinus strobus		White Pine	3	\$12.00	N		80'	40'	Long-lived evergreen that is pyramidal in youth, maturing to a broad oval habit with an irregular crown.
Taxodium distichum		Bald Cypress	31	\$10.00	N		70'	45'	Deciduous conifer with soft, feathery, yellowish-green foliage that turns an attractive orange-brown color in fall.
		Falling Waters Weeping							
Taxodium distichum Taxus x media	'Falling Waters'	Bald Cypress Southern Yew Sherwood Moss	5	\$32.00 \$25.00	X		15' 4'		Funky weeping form of our native Bald Cypress. Large upright, valuable for screening.
Thuja occidentalis	'Sherwood Moss'	Arborvitae Varigated False	6	\$25.00			6'	3'	Low conical form reaching just 6'H x 4'W. Soft bright green young foliage.
Thujopsis dolobrata	'Variegata'	Arborvitae	2	\$25.00			15'	10'	Unique conifer with speckled variegation.
Shrubs .									
Callicarpa x	Pearl Glam TM	Pearl Glam Beautyberry	30	\$15.00			5'	5'	New heavily berrying Asian Beautyberry.
		Double Take™ Scarlet Storm Flowering							
Chaenomeles speciosa	'Scarlet Storm'	Quince Invincibelle® Ruby	54	\$15.00			5'		Double flowering form of Quince that blooms on new and old growth. Two-toned blooms feature a combination of dark burgundy and silvery
Hydrangea arborescens Hydrangea arborescens	Invincibelle® Ruby Invincibelle Limetta™	Smooth Hydrangea Smooth Hydrangea	19 64	\$17.00 \$11 or 3/\$30	X		3'	3'	pink.
Hydrangea arborescens Hydrangea paniculata	Invincibelle Wee White™ Fire Light®	Smooth Hydrangea Panicle Hydrangea	64 42	\$11 or 3/\$30 \$17.00			6'		Smaller version, lacecape blooms with pink highlights.
Hydrangea quercifolia Hydrangea serrata	'Munchkin' Tuff Stuff™ Red	Oakleaf Hydrangea Mountain Hydrangea	44 64	\$17.00 \$11 or 3/\$30	X		3'	4'	Dwarf shrub with a multitude of white flowers.
		Berry Poppins®							
Ilex verticillata	Berry Poppins®	Winterberry Holly Berry Heavy® Gold	48	\$15.00	X		4'		Native, red fall fruit. Good for cuts, compact. Needs male.
Ilex verticillata	Berry Heavy® Gold	Mr. Poppins®	30	\$15.00	X		8'		Native, gold fruit. Good for cuts. 5'H x 5'W. Needs male.
Ilex verticillata Ilex verticillata	Mr. Poppins® Little Goblin® Guy	Winterberry Holly Winterberry Holly	37 15	\$15.00 \$15.00	X X		4' 4'		Male form for all your pollination needs. Male form for all your pollination needs.
Nandina domestica	Lemon Lime'	Heavenly Bamboo	66	\$15.00			4'	4'	Nice lime green color on new growth can brighten any dark garden areas. New growth emerges pink with irregularly flecked white variegation that
Nandina domestica Rosa x	Twilight' Oso Easy Hot Paprika™	Heavenly Bamboo Landscape Rose	63 64	\$15.00 \$11 or 3/\$30			2'	2'	New grown emerges pink with irregularly necked white variegation that matures to green.
Rosa x	Oso Easy* Urban Legen™	Landscape Rose	17	\$15.00			3'	3'	Red, semi-double flowers bloom in early summer and continue through the first hard frost.
Schefflera delavayi		Hardy Schefflera	72	\$10.00			10'	6'	Glossy, dark green leaves form an umbrella-like canopy and have 3' long sprays of tiny white flowers in fall.
Syringa x oblata	'Betsy Ross'	Betsy Ross Lilac	33	\$12.00			10'	13'	First disease tolerant lilac for warmer climates released by the U.S. National Arboretum's breeding program. Dense pure white, fragrant blooms emerge in early spring.
<u>Perennials</u>									Large golden folioge for the chode gorden Outstanding account.
Aralia cordata Aronia melanocarpa	'Sun King' Low Scape® Mound	Japanese Spiknard Chokeberry	11 32	\$12.00 \$11 or 3/\$30			6'	6'	Large golden foliage for the shade garden. Outstanding perennial, dies back during winter.
Asarum maximum	Ling Ling'	Panda Face Ginger	72	\$11 or 3/\$30 \$11.00			6"	1'	Nice clumps of large, glossy, rich green, heart-shaped foliage with silvery- green blotches on sides of leaves.
Brassica oleracea	Kosmic™	Kale	195	\$5.00			2'	2'	Gorgeous perennial Kale with slightly curled blue-green leaves that have creamy white coloration throughout the margins.
Buddleia x	Pugster Blue™	Butterfly Bush	64	\$11 or 3/\$30					

							Pearl-like buds all along stems open to fragrant star-shaped, white flowers
Deutzia gracilis	Chardonnay Pearls®	Deutzia	32	\$11 or 3/\$30		3'	3' in spring.
Deutzia x	Yuki Cherry Blossom*	Deutzia	32	\$11 or 3/\$30			
Epimedium	Sulphureum'	Bishop's Hat	23	\$13.00		1'	Shade garden favorite featuring short-spurred yellow flowers and pointed, 1.5' heart-shaped leaves that emerge in reddish tones in spring.
	G 11: D 11	Pineapple Lily	31	00.00		21	Strap-shaped, dark green leaves with burgundy tones spread up and outward. Showy flowers appear in a dense cylindrical raceme in late 2' summer.
Eucomis comosa	Sparkling Burgundy'		31	\$6.00		2'	Z summer.
Helleborus orientalis			~200	\$10.00		3'	2' Early spring blooming staple of the shade garden. Many unique cultivars.
		Lemony Lace™					
Sambucus racemosa	Lemony Lace TM	Elderberry	30	\$15.00		5'	5' Golden fine textured, very unique.
Sedum spurium	'Tricolor'	Sedum	29	\$6 or 3/\$15		6"	24" Beautiful variegated full sun groundcover.
Sedum stefco		Stonecrop Sedum	30	\$7 or 3/\$19		4"	Tiny bluish green succulent leaves are held tight against deep red stems 4' with white flowers appearing in late summer.
		SunSparkler Firecracker					Brilliant burgundy red sedum, perfect in shallow containers or tucked in
Sedum	SunSparkler® 'Firecracker'		41	\$7 or 3/\$19		8"	18" rockery. Gentle cascading form, excellent groundcover.
Sempervivum spp.	'Black'	Hens and Chicks	23	\$5 or 3/\$13		6"	6" A newer take on an old favorite. Dark colored Hens and Chicks.
Yucca filamentosa	'Color Guard'	Adam's Needle Yucca	39	\$8 or 3/\$20	X	6'	3' Beautiful variegated yucca that transforms to hues of pink in winter.
Indoor/Tropical/Annual P	lants						
							Solid yellow, heat tolerant Alternanthera that has low growing, mounding
Alternanthera ficoidea	True Yellow'	Joseph's Coat	72	\$4 or 3/\$11		1'	10" habit.
Colocasia gigantea	Thailand Giant'	Elephant Ear	40	\$8.00		9'	6' Large foliage with attractive glaucous-grey color.
Ensete maurelii		Red Abyssinian Banana	60	\$8.00		10'	Foliage is flushed with burgundy tones, especially on new growth, and 7' each leaf can reach up to 10' long.
Enseie mauretti		Red Abyssinian Banana	00	\$6.00		10	/ cach lear can reach up to 10 long.
Pseuderanthemum	Stainless Steel'	False Eranthemum	25	\$7.00		3'	1.5' Spectacular light green leaves with silver to white variegated markings.